File No:-

Date of Proposal:-

FORM-'A'

Form for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the proposals by the State Government and other authorities

PART-1

(To be filled up by user agency)

1.	Project details	
(i)	Short narrative of the proposal and project/scheme for which the forest land is required.	DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR
(i)	Number of Families.	NILL
(ii)	Map showing the required forest land, boundary of adjoining forest on 1:2 scale map.	Enclosed
(ii)	Number of schedule Castes/Schedule Tribe families.	NILL
(iii)	Cost of the Project:	60 LAKH
(1,	Rehabilitation plain (to be enclosed).	NILL
(iv)	Justification for locating the project in forest land.	DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR
		survey, various possibilities were explored and all efforts have been made to be utilize minimum forest stretches. The final alignment has been finalized in such a way that the minimum forest area will be required for implementation of the project. Since the land is agricultural land, no disposal of solid effluents and wastes exit.

अनन्त कुनार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh सेल्स अर्ग मगर सिंह से सेला, Sales Others (Rets | Sales) अमृतसर 3 संस्था गर्दर ASR II S.A.

6.	Details of Certificates/ documents enclosed as required under the instructions.	 Project Map compensatory a forestation Scheme & map. Site Inspection by DFO
5	Undertaking to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of compensatory a forestation and/or penal compensatory a forestation as well as cost for protection and regeneration of Safety Zone, etc. as per the scheme prepared by the State Govt. (undertaking to be enclosed).	Enclosed
	Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 required (Yes/No).	NILL
3.	Details of displacement of people due to the project if any:	NILL
2.	Purpose-generated wise breakup of the total land required:	NILL
(vi)	Employment likely to be Generated	APPROX 5 PERSONS
(v)	Cost-benefit analysis (to be enclosed).	NIL.L

PLACE:-

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER GURDASPUR

2nd SIGNATURE OF USER AGENCY

अनन्त कुमार सिंह Anant Kumar Singh सेल्स आफिरार (रिटेल सेल्स) Sales Officer (Retail Sales) अमृतसर–3 सेल्न एरिया/ASR-III S.A. इंडियन ओयल कॉर्पोरेशन लिपेश्लड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. अमृतसर–143001/Amritsar-143001

File No:-____

Date of Proposal:-__

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF NON FOREST AREA INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL

S. N o.	DISTRICT	DIVISION	RANGE/ TEHSIL/VILLA GE	KHASRA/SUR VEY OR compartment no. or km. stone	NON FOREST AREA INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL (HA)	PRESENT LAND USE	REMAR KS.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.	GURDASPUR	GURDASPUR	BATALA	37//2	0.0400 HA	OPEN LAND	NILL

Place :-

Date :-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GURDASPUR

Signatures of User Agency

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh रोल्स आफिसर (रिटेल सेल्स) Sales Office (Retail Sales) अमृतसर–3 सेल्स एरिया/ASR-III S.A. इंडियन ऑयल कॉर्पोरेशन लिम्टड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd अमृतसर–143001/Amritsar-143001

File No.:

Date of Proposal:-

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:- 11

CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FORST LAND.

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and barest minimum forest area *Diversions of 0.0137 ha.*

PLACE :-

DATE:

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER GURDASPUR

Signature of User Agency

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh सेल्स आफिरम (फिल्का के कि Sales Officer (Pletar के कि अमृतसर–3 सेल्स के व्या ASR-III S.A. इंडियन आपाठ क्रियेर्ट्सन लिमिटेड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. अमृतसर–143001/Amritsar-143001

File No:-

Date of Proposal:-

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-12

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPEENSATORY A FORESTATION

I <u>ANANT KUMAR SINGH SALE OFFICER OF IOCL</u> hereby undertake to pay the entire amount for Compensatory A forestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for setting up DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR

PLACE:-

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GURDASPUR

Signatures of User Agency

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh सेल्ला आफिसर (रिटेल सेल्स) Sales Officer (Retail Sales) अमृतसर–3 सेल्ला एरिया/ASR-III S.A. इंडियन ऑग्रल कॉपोरेशन लिमिटेड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. अमृतसर–143001/Amritsar-143001

File No:-____

Date of Proposal:-____

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-10

JUSTIFICATION/UNDERTAKING

(EIA 2006 FOR ENVIRONMENT CLEARANCE)

I <u>ANANT KUMAR SINGH SALE OFFICER OF IOCL</u> has applied to the DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR

The NOC of environment clearance is not required as per notification S.O.1533 dated 15 sep 2006 ministry of environment & forest under sub rule (3)of rule 5 of the environment protection rule 1986 for building construction project. Plan is attached herewith approved by competent authority.

PLACE:-GURDASPUR

DATE :-

Signatures of User Agency

COUNTERSIGNED BY:-DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER FOREST DIVISION GURDASPUR अनेल कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh राज्य आफिसर (रिटेल सेल्य) Sales Officer (Retail Sales) अधूनसर–3 सेल्य णरेया/ASR-III S.A. इडियन ऑयल कॉपोरेशन विगमटड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. अमूतसर–143001/Amritsar-143001

File No:-____

Date of Proposal:-___

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-13

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA.

It is certify that *I <u>ANANT KUMAR SINGH SALE OFFICER OF IOCL</u> have applied for DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR*

I hereby, undertake to pay the net present value (NPV) of the above forest land.

PLACE:-

Signatures of User Agency

अनन्त कुमार सिंह Anant Kumar Singh रोहत आफ्रिय्य (१९२२ सेल्स) Sales Officer (२९६८) Sales) अमृतसर-- 3 संपर १९९४म/ASR-III S.A. इंडियन अफ्रस्ट को पॉरेशन लिमिटेड Indian On Corporation Ltd. अमृतसर--143001/Amritsar-143001

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GURDASPUR

File No:-

Date of Proposal :- _____

UNDERTAKING FOR ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE

OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that <u>ANANT KUMAR SINGH SALE OFFICER OF IOCL</u> have applied for DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR

I hereby, undertake to pay the additional Net Present Value (NPV) of the above forest land and further undertake that in future any revision of NPV directed by apex court will also be paid.

PLACE :-

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GURDASPUR

Signatures of User Agency

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh राज्य आफिसर (स्टिल सेल्स) Sales Officer (Retail Sales) अनुनस्रेन-3 सेल्स गांध्या अठारेन्सा S.A. इ.डियम औयल कॉर्पोरशन गम्प्रेलड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd अमृतर र–143001/Amritsar-143001

File No.:____

Date of Proposal :-

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF TREES STADING IN FOREST AREA BEING DIVERTED UNDER FCA, 1980

I <u>ANANT KUMAR SINGH SALE OFFICER OF IOCL</u> have applied for DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPURI hereby, undertake to pay the price of affected trees/poles plants standing in the forest area being diverted, after receipt of the in-principle approval from MOEF (GOI).

PLACE :-

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY: DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER GURDASPUR

Signatures of User Agency

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/An ant Kumar Singh रोत्सा आणिमप (ति में में में में में में) Sales Officer: स्राम d Sales) अमृतसम्बद्ध कार्या प्राप्त ASR-III S.A. इंडियन अध्यक्ष कार्या प्राप्त (लेमिटेड Indian Od Cornection Ltd. अमृतसर–14300 //Amritsar-143001

File No:-

Date of Proposal:-

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-08

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF FOREST AREA

S	District	Division	Range/	Khasra	Forest	Legal	Reme	ark
			Tehsil/Village	/Survey or	Area	status of	S.	
N				Compartment	involved	Non		
0				No. or Km.	in the	Forest		
				Stone	proposa	Area		
					l (Ha)			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
1	GURDASPU	GURDASPUR	MALLAIN	NILL	0.0137	Protecte	NILL	
	R				HA	d forest		
	ž							
					AIX			
					Min	P		

PLACE:-

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GURDASPUR

Signatures of User Agency अनल कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh मेलर आफिरार (रिट्रेल सेलर) Sales Officer (Retail Sales) अनुतसर–3 सेलन परिया ASRAII S.A. टांडयन ऑयल कॉपेरिशन लिनिन्छ Indian Oil Corporation Etd. अमृतसर–143001/Amritsar-143001

File No:-....

Date of Proposal:-....

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF GREENING PUNJAB MISSION FEES

It is certify that I <u>ANANT KUMAR SINGH SALE OFFICER OF IOCL</u> have applied for DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR

I/We hereby undertaking to pay the Greening Punjab Mission FCA Fee.

PLACE:-

DATE.....

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GURDASPUR

Signature of user Agency

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh सेल्स आफिरार (का. का. का.) Sales Officer (का. 5 ales) अमृतसर-3 का. (का. 6 ales) इंडियम आयल कार्य लाम लिमिटेड Indian On Corporation Ltd. अमृतसर-143001/Amritsar-143001

File No:-

Date of Proposal:-

Undertaking Regarding Certificate Under F R A

I <u>ANANT KUMAR SINGH SALE OFFICER OF IOCL</u> hereby undertake that we have applied for FRA certificate from Deputy Commissioner GURDASPUR the FCA case of DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR

As and when receive the certificate the same will be submitted to your department.

PLACE :-

DATE.....

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GURDASPUR

Signature of the user agency अनन्त र मार सिंह/Anant Kumai

असर) भाष सर (स्टिल सेल्स) Sairs C ff for (Retail Sales) अमूनसर-3 सॉल्स एरिमग्ASR-III S.A. इंडियन ओयल कॉपरिशन सिमिटेड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. अमृतसर-143001/Amritsar-143001

FILE NO_____

DATE

DETAIL NOTE ON THE PROJECT

DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA-QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR

Generate direct employment to 5 Persons this project is retail outlet for public transport .It would be very convenient of the local Surrounding of about 40 villages.

PLACE :-

DATE:-

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER GURDASPUR

es of User Agency Signatur

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh सेल्स आफिल्ड (हिने न केल्फ Sales Officer (Retal Sales) अमृलस - 3 राज्य प्राया ASIGHT S.A. इंडियम आगह कॉर्पोरेशन एकमटड Indian Oa Corporation Ltd अमृतसर–143001/Amritsar-143001

FILE NO

DATE

ITEM WISE BREAKUP OF FOREST AREA REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT

S.NO	NAME OF PROPOSAL	FOREST AREA	TOTAL FOREST AREA (HA)	NO.OF TREES TO BE FELLED	NO OF PLANTS INVOLV ED	No UNDER SIZE POLE INVOLVE D
1	DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA- QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR	AREA OF A = 2 X 7.50 M X 7.80 M = 117 SQM AREA OF B = 2(1/2 X 5.00 X 5.00 - 2/3X7.07X0.49) = 20.38 SQM TOTAL (A+ B) 117+ 20.38 = 137.382 SQM	0.0137 HA			D
		TOTAL AREA 137 SQM	0.0137HA	Aur	nurs	

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh सेल्स आफिरार क्रिंटन से आ Sales Officer क्रिंटन से आ अमृतसर–3 क्रिक्ट मार्थ्या के जिल्ही S.A. इंडियन ओयल कॉर्म्टन के विपाद ड Indian Od Corporation Ltd अमृतसर–143001/Amirisai-143001

File No:-___

Date of Proposal:-_

UNDERTAKING FOR NOC FROM CLU

I <u>ANANT KUMAR SINGH SALE OFFICER OF IOCL</u> do hereby declare and Confirm as under:-

1, I do solemnly affirm that I have applied in the concerned Department to get NOC for CLU

2, I Further undertake that I Shall furnish CLU department NOC before the final approval from office CF Central MOEF, GOI Regional office, Chandigarh.

3, I do hereby pledge that I shall obey all the rules terms & Conditions of Punjab Forest department. CLU Department lay down or prevalent now or which may be effective at any_Atime.

PLACE :-

Signatures of User Agency

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh

अन् नजन- 3 सल्प एपिय ASR-II S.A. इत्यम् आंगल कॉपोन्सन गंगमेंटड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.

अमृतसर-143001/Amritsar-14300

रोजा आफिगर (रिटेल सेलग)

DATE :

COUNTERSIGNED BY:

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GURDASPUR

File No.:

Date of Proposal:-

UNERTAKING NO HIGH TENSION LINE

It is certified that No High tension Line Passing Above The Proposed Site.

Place:

Signatures of User Agency

COUNTERSIGNED BY:-DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER FOREST DIVISION GURDASPUR अनेक कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh रोकर जागिगपर (स्टिल केला) Silver Onder (Retal Sales) अनुनसके 3 सेल्स एरिया/ASR-III S.A. इंटियन ऑपल कॉपोंग्शन लिमिटेड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. अमुतसर–143001/Amritsar-143001

File No.:_____

Date of Proposal:-

<u>CERTIFICATE</u>

It is certified that No LPG Gowdown Located Near The Proposed Site

Place:

Date:

User Agency Signatures of

18

अनन्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh रोजन आफिसर (रिटेल सेलग Salas Officer (Retal Sales) अमुतसर–3 सेल्य एगरया/Asit-II S.A. इंडियन अग्रेगण और्पोरशन (श्रेमेटेड Indian O (Corporation Ltd. अनुस तर–145001/Amritsar-143001

COUNTERSIGNED BY: DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER FOREST DIVISION GURDASPUR

File No.:

Date of Proposal:-

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that NO TOLL PLAZA Located within 1 km Near The Proposed Site.

Place:

Signatures of User Agency

COUNTERSIGNED BY: DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER FOREST DIVISION ,GURDASPUR

अनन्त कुमर सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh रोक्स आगफरार (मिटन मेटम) Sales Officer (Retail Sales) अनुमतन 3 सेल्स गाटम ASR-III S.A. श्रीव्यन ऑयल कॉर्पोररान मिमनेटड Indian Oil Corporation Ltd अमृतसर–143001/Amritsar-143001

File No.:

Date of Proposal:-

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that No Rail of Bridge/ Road of Bridge Located Near The Proposed Site.

Place:

Signatures of User Agency

अनन्त कुमण सिहै/Anant Kumar Singh सेल्स आणगपर (सिटेल सेल्स) Saios (जो जा (Retail Sains) अनुसरम- (जे सेल्स परियाजाउत्तिना। S.A. इन्डेयन आयल कॉपरिशन परेप्सटेड Inc un Oil Corporation Ltd अमुत्तसर--143001/Amritsar-143001

COUNTERSIGNED BY: DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER FOREST DIVISION ,GURDASPUR

 FULL TITTLE OF THE PROJECT:- DIVERSION OF 0.0137 HA

 OF FOREST LAND FOR APPROACH RAOD TO PROPOSED

 RETAIL OUTLET (IOCL) AT BATALA(WML), ON BATALA

 QADIAN ROAD, TEHSIL BATALA DISTRICT GURDASPUR File

 No:-_____
 Date of Proposal:

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-10

<u>Undertake for providing cost of non forest land equivalent to the forest area being</u> <u>diverted under FCA, 1980</u>

I <u>ANANT KUMAR SINGH SALE OFFICER OF IOCL</u> hereby undertake to provide the cost of non forest land and equivalent to the forest area being diverted under FCA, 1980.

After receipt of the in principle approval, cost of equivalent non forestland Rs. APPROX/- (Max. of Rs.per Dc rate + 30 % and Rs 13 lacs + 30% will be deposited with theforest department.

PLACE:-

DATE :-

COUNTERSIGNED BY: DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER GURDASPUR

Signatures of User Agency

अनम्त कुमार सिंह/Anant Kumar Singh म तर आफिरार (सिटेल के हार Sales Officer (Retail Gros) अन्ते सरन-3 सेल्स महरूम ASR II S.A. इडियन् ऑयल कॉर्फरम्म लिफरड Jodian Oil Corporation Ltd. अमृतसर—14306 (Acards ar-1/1905